§63.18(h) – Applicant Equity Holder's information:

- Name: Guest Choice TV LLC
- Address: 11231 NW 20th Street, Unit 134, Miami, Florida 33172, USA
- Citizenship: Incorporated in the State of Florida, United States of America
- Principal Business: Guest Choice TV LLC provides content delivery including data connectivity services.
- Owners/Percentage of Equity Owned; ALL owners listed below are US Citizens and the principal business is operation of Guest Choice TV LLC.

Juan Manuel Surace	50%
11353 NW 87 th Lane	
Doral, FL 33178	
Hugo Daniel Surace	50%
16151 SW 96 Terrace	
Miami, FL 33196	

$\S63.18(d)$ – Statement

- Guest Choice TV LLC has not previously received authority under Section 214 of the Act.

§63.18(e)(3)

- The applicant will be providing content delivery including data connectivity services with international and domestic long-distance termination capabilities. We hereby certify that we will comply with the terms and conditions as required under 63.21, 63.22, and 63.23.

§63.18(g)

- An authorization of the facilities is categorically excluded as defined by §1.1306, and an environmental assessment need not be filed with this application.